
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1810
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2005
LAND ALLOTTED TO AIIMS FROM CAZRI PREMISES
Bishnoi Shri Jaswant Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been decided to allot 100 acres of land to AIIMS from the CAZRI premises situated in Jodhpur district of Rajasthan;
and

(b) if so, the stage at which the matter stands as on date?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SHARAD PAWAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It has been decided to surrender 100 acres of land at the site to the State Government for making available to the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India. State Government of Rajasthan has been informed accordingly.
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